INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:	CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO
FROM:	ANDREA JAKUBAS
SUBJECT:	EDITS TO 9/15/22 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES
DATE:	10/3/2022
CC:	C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the September 15, 2022 Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 5: delete "rather"

Page 3 line 12-13: This is where the Transportation agenda would have been called. Should there be a note or other indication? There is a later reference to finishing the Transportation agenda on page 9, line 18-19.

Page 14 line 2: replace "it be" with "it to be"

Page 20 line 22: replace "Is" with "Are"

Page 22 line 17: delete "if"

Page 23 line 22: replace "more to see" with "more or to see"

Page 24 line 20: replace "lean more" with "learn more and"